Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Phone: 0471-2546400

eMail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION HEAD OFFICE, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

SL.No.: 185/23/ER(OSM)(2)

Place: Thiruvananthapuram

Cat. No.: 624/2021 Date : 27/09/2023

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for physical measurement and PET for selection to the post of **WOMEN POLICE CONSTABLE NCA-Muslim** - **STATEWIDE** (Category No. 624/2021) in **POLICE Department** on 22,200-48000/-(PR) on the basis of the **ONLINE** Test held on 23-05-2023.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test.

<u>Main List</u>					
100009	100018	100024	100027	100032	100033
100040	100041	100043	100052	100056	100060
100074	100075	100108	100110	100111	100113
100117	100133	100138	100145	100149	100151
100172	100174	100177	100219	100223	100239
100248	100263	100266	100267	100277	100278
100281	100284	100288	100290	100338	100345
100354	100355	100365	100366	100367	100372
100374					

Number of Candidates in the Main List:

49

Total number of Candidates in the ShortList:

49

ote :- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked

- Note:- (2) The Short list is prepared based on the details furnished by the candidates in the application and subsequent claims made will not be entertained at any stage
- Note: (3) The candidates who have secured 56 (fifty six) marks and above are included in the Short List.
- Note:- (4) Candidates included in the Short List should present and produce in person the original documents for verification at the time of Physical Efficiency Test. Date, time and Venue of Physical Efficiency Test. will be published in due course.
- Note:- (5) The Register Number of those candidates who do not produce the required documents within the prescribed time limit and whose applications found otherwise defective will be deleted from the Short List without further notice
- Note :- (6) Candidates included in the Short List are required to produce Non Creamy layer certificate issued by the Revenue Authority at the time of OTR verification .
- Note:- (7) For ONLINE Examination, rechecking and revaluation are not allowed but printout of answer sheets will be be be be be be be candidates who, apply for it by remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be furnished in the Ranked list to be published for the post

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer